MAYOR LINDA GORTON h‘ L Ex | N GTO N NANCY ALBRIGHT

COMMISSIONER
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & PUBLIC WORKS

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton
Urban County Council

BROM: e e P2r? 2,
George S. Mﬁligan, Corstruction Supervisor
Department of Environmental Quality and Public Works

DATE: February 4, 2021

SUBIJECT: Replace Electric Service at Waste Management MRF

Request

The Department of Environmental Quality and Public Works request the approval of Change Order #1
Final in the amount of $23,071.50 to AE Electrical Solutions for the replacement of the electric service
and circuit breaker panels at the Material Recycling Facility for the Division of Waste Management.

Purpose of Request
The increase to the contract is due to conflicts with other underground utilities encountered in

the field that required the relocation the electric transformer and service conduits. This change
required an additional 600 feet of 3 % inch PVC conduit and 3,000 feet of copper cable.

Funding
Funding for this Change Order is included in the following account:
1115-303505-3571-96458

Recommend Approval:

‘7/7614(/%1/ d jj Zébﬁiéjé—

Nancy Albflight, P.E.
Commissioner
Environmental Quality & Public Works

Milligan/Albright

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3401 Phone / 859.258.3403 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



