
RESOLUTION NO. 115-2021 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE 
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE 
CONTRACT WITH AE ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS, FOR REPLACEMENT OF THE 
ELECTRIC SERVICE AND CIRCUIT BREAKER PANELS AT THE MATERIAL 
RECYCLING FACILITY, INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF 
$23,071.50 FROM $107,564.00 TO $130,635.50. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Change Order No. 1, 

which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Contract with AE 

Electrical Solutions for replacement of the electric service and circuit breaker panels at 

the Material Recycling Facility, increasing the contract price by the sum of $23,071.50 

from $107,564.00 to $130,635.50. 

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $23,071.50, be and hereby 

is approved for payment to AE Electrical Solutions from account #1115-303505-96458, 

pursuant to the terms of the Change Order. 

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: March 11, 2021 

MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

Lk-li' ,,J ~ 
c..,.CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 

0166-21 :MRS:X:\Cases\WASTE\21-LE0001 \LEG\00719733.DOC 




